
Järvamaa heitjate avavõistlused
Türil 2.05.2003

Naised

Kuulitõuge
1 Katerina Stepanova 15.07.1986 Türi MG 10.28 3kg A
2 Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 9.71 3kg B
3 Bärbel Albert 20.04.1987 Türi G 9.13 3kg A
4 Birgit Albert 14.10.1988 Türi G 8.16 3kg B
5 Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 6.00 3kg C
6 Karin Kaljur 26.09.1989 Türi MG 5.91 3kg B
7 Krislin Meister 30.06.1990 Türi G 5.87 3kg C
8 Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 4.83 3kg C
9 Kersti Nigols 28.01.1992 Türi MG 4.69 3kg C

10 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 4.50 3kg C
Kettaheide

1 Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 26.79 0,75 B
2 Katerina Stepanova 15.07.1986 Türi MG 18.89 1,00 A
3 Karin Kaljur 26.09.1989 Türi MG 14.75 0,75 B
4 Krislin Meister 30.06.1990 Türi G 13.66 0,75 C
5 Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 11.48 0,75 C
6 Kersti Nigols 28.01.1992 Türi MG 11.45 0,75 C
7 Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 11.18 0,75 C
8 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 8.15 0,75 C

Odavise
1 Grit `Sadeiko 29.07.1989 Türi MG 33.61 400gr B
2 Bärbel Albert 20.04.1987 Türi G 27.20 500gr A
3 Katerina Stepanova 15.07.1986 Türi MG 27.20 500gr A
4 Birgit Albert 14.10.1988 Türi G 22.10 400gr B
5 Tähti Salla 12.06.1991 Türi MG 21.10 300gr C
6 Grete `Sadeiko 29.05.1993 Türi MG 14.99 300gr C
7 Krislin Meister 30.06.1990 Türi G 14.23 300gr C
8 Kersti Nigols 28.01.1992 Türi MG 10.49 300gr C
9 Liis Salla 20.03.1993 Türi MG 9.63 300gr C

Mehed

Kuulitõuge
1 Lennar Sild 16.06.1986 Türi G 13.91 5kg A
2 Urmo Lepamets 20.02.1984 Türi TMK 12.54 6kg J
3 Karol Kull 6.08.1986 Türi MG 12.38 5kg A
4 Priit Soodla 5.01.1988 Türi MG 11.70 4kg B
5 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi MG 11.53 6kg J
6 Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru 11.29 7,257 M
7 Lauri Bobrovski 5.04.1986 Koeru Kk 11.20 5kg A
8 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi MG 11.20 6kg J
9 Jaak Tammik 19.09.1986 Koeru Kk 11.02 5kg A

10 Egert Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 11.01 5kg A
11 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.1987 Koeru Kk 10.70 5kg A
12 Silver Kundel 7.03.1985 Türi MG 10.68 6kg J
13 Erki Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 10.60 5kg A
14 Vallo Vinter 11.01.1988 Türi G 10.57 4kg B
15 Meelis Matkamäe 14.09.1985 Aravete Kk 9.90 6kg J



16 Alar Saar 28.11.1981 Koeru 9.63 7,257 M
17 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 9.52 4kg B
18 Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi MG 9.49 4kg B
19 Rauno Nurmsalu 17.04.1989 Väätsa 9.27 4kg B
20 Veikko Valang 28.07.1988 Türi G 9.10 4kg B
21 Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 Türi 8.70 7,257 M
22 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi G 8.46 4kg B
23 Simmo Rästas 5.08.1988 Türi MG 8.23 4kg B
24 Siim Mardo 18.03.1989 Türi MG 8.15 4kg B
25 Aarne Kaitsa 29.03.1987 Türi MG 7.60 5kg A
26 Taavi Kaiv 19.09.1989 Türi G 7.50 4kg B
27 Priit Nigols 1.12.1988 Türi MG 7.42 4kg B
28 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi MG 7.27 4kg B

Kettaheide
1 Lauri Bobrovski 5.04.1986 Koeru Kk 43.34 1.50 A
2 Karol Kull 6.08.1986 Türi MG 41.30 1.50 A
3 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi MG 39.86 1.75 J
4 Lennar Sild 16.06.1986 Türi G 37.65 1.50 A
5 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi MG 36.90 1.75 J
6 Urmo Lepamets 20.02.1984 Türi TMK 33.60 1.75 J
7 Egert Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 32.50 1.50 A
8 Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru 31.93 2.00 M
9 Alar Saar 28.11.1981 Koeru 31.68 2.00 M

10 Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi MG 31.19 1.00 B
11 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.1987 Koeru Kk 31.03 1.50 A
12 Vallo Vinter 11.01.1988 Türi G 30.64 1.00 B
13 Erki Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 30.33 1.50 A
14 Asso Prii 18.04.1986 Paide ÜG 29.93 1.50 A
15 Meelis Matkamäe 14.09.1985 Aravete Kk 29.63 1.75 J
16 Priit Soodla 5.01.1988 Türi MG 29.35 1.00 B
17 Simmo Rästas 5.08.1988 Türi MG 29.27 1.00 B
18 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 27.26 1.00 B
19 Jaak Tammik 19.09.1986 Koeru Kk 26.91 1.50 A
20 Veikko Valang 28.07.1988 Türi G 24.83 1.00 B
21 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi G 24.18 1.00 B
22 Aarne Kaitsa 29.03.1987 Türi MG 23.90 1.50 A
23 Siim Mardo 18.03.1989 Türi MG 23.13 1.00 B
24 Vadim Grit�enko 22.04.1984 Paide SG 22.73 1.75 J
25 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi MG 22.09 1.00 B
26 Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 Türi 21.56 2.00 M
27 Priit Nigols 1.12.1988 Türi MG 20.87 1.00 B
28 Silver Kundel 7.03.1985 Türi MG 20.46 1.75 J
29 Taavi Kaiv 19.09.1989 Türi G 19.89 1.00 B

Odavise
1 Urmo Lepamets 20.02.1984 Türi TMK 52.14 800gr M
2 Tanel Grauberg 21.03.1987 Koeru Kk 50.03 600gr A
3 Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru 48.32 800gr M
4 Erki Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 46.89 600gr A
5 Egert Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 44.79 600gr A
6 Karol Kull 6.08.1986 Türi MG 44.42 600gr A
7 Alar Saar 28.11.1981 Koeru 42.78 800gr M
8 Silver Kundel 7.03.1985 Türi MG 39.16 800gr M
9 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi MG 38.91 800gr M

10 Meelis Matkamäe 14.09.1985 Aravete Kk 38.29 800gr M
11 Ivo Kohtring 23.07.1989 Türi G 38.24 500gr B
12 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi MG 37.31 800gr M



13 Jaak Tammik 19.09.1986 Koeru Kk 36.89 600gr A
14 Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 Türi 36.65 800gr M
15 Priit Soodla 5.01.1988 Türi MG 34.93 500gr B
16 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi Mg 34.13 500gr B
17 Asso Prii 18.04.1986 Paide ÜG 34.06 600gr A
18 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 33.31 500gr B
19 Taavi Kaiv 19.09.1989 Türi G 32.88 500gr B
20 Aarne Kaitsa 29.03.1987 Türi MG 31.90 500gr B
21 Priit Nigols 1.12.1988 Türi MG 27.66 500gr B
22 Siim Mardo 18.03.1989 Türi MG 21.10 500gr B

Vasaraheide
1 Karol Kull 6.08.1986 Türi MG 49.12 5kg Rekord A
2 Lennar Sild 16.06.1986 Türi G 46.58 5kg A
3 Neemo Kull 17.05.1985 Türi MG 41.17 6kg J
4 Lauri Bobrovski 5.04.1986 Koeru Kk 38.56 5kg A
5 Andrei Stepanov 14.02.1985 Türi MG 34.82 6kg J
6 Silver Kundel 7.03.1985 Türi MG 34.39 6kg J
7 Taniel Tegelmann 22.07.1989 Türi MG 26.05 4kg B
8 Egert Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 25.86 5kg A
9 Priit Soodla 5.01.1988 Türi MG 25.37 4kg B

10 Tarmo Saar 3.03.1983 Koeru 24.93 7,257 M
11 Alar Jaas 25.02.1988 Türi MG 21.23 4kg B
12 Siim Mardo 18.03.1989 Türi MG 19.13 4kg B
13 Erki Valdmaa 30.04.1986 Türi G 19.06 5kg A
14 Asso Prii 18.04.1986 Paide ÜG 17.80 5kg A
15 Andre Jaanimäe 24.12.1983 Türi 17.50 7,257 M
16 Priit Nigols 1.12.1988 Türi MG 17.20 4kg B
17 Mehis Muru 1.08.1989 Türi MG 15.61 4kg B
18 Simmo Rästas 5.08.1988 Türi MG 15.40 4kg B
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